Vacation/Sick Leave 

1. Annual leave shall be granted under the following schedules: 

a. Full-time employees, (more than thirty hours per week) will receive four (4) hours of 

annual leave per every pay period of two (2) weeks duration, which amounts to one 
hundred four (104) hours annually which may be brought forward from one year to the 
next, but may not exceed two hundred forty (240) hours of accrued annual leave. 

b. After three (3) years of continuous employment the rate of annual leave will be increased 
to six (6) hours of annual leave per each of twenty-six (26) pay periods annually,

[...]

representing one hundred fifty six hours annually after three (3) years of uninterrupted 
employment with the Council. 

c. After ten (10) years of uninterrupted employment with the Council an employee is 
entitled to eight (8) hours of annual leave per each of twenty-six (26) pay periods which 
amounts to two hundred eight (208) hours of annual leave per year. 

d. No employee is allowed more than two hundred forty (240) hours of annual leave to 
accrue at any one time, and annual leave is only given for continuous employment. No 
annual leave will be accrued during probationary employment or for part-time